

È

SLP(Crl.)No. 37 OF 2002

ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 37/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2001 in CRLM 5246/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHABIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No.89/2002 appln for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kanwaljit Kochar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Bashal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jai Prakash Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Considering the Medical Report, the petitioner is
released on parole for a further period of four months.
List the matter in the last week of August, 2002.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master