

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.No.2368/2004 In Criminal Appeal No. 860/2002

MAHABIR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(For directions for extension of parole and office report)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
for Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.
Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 17.11.2003, we passed the following order :

"Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the given circumstances of the case and looking to the condition of the petitioner whose v
ision is said to have been affected, we are of the view that parole should be granted for a fu
rther period of three months and as reported, the appeal itself has come up for final hearing.

The parole will be in force till the final disposal of the appeal by this Court or expiry pe
riod of three months, whichever is earlier.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is disposed of accordingly."

..2/-

.2.

Today the learned counsel for the parties submit that the appeal is not yet listed for hearing
. Learned Senior counsel for the appellant prays that parole already granted may be extended
till the hearing of the appeal. The learned counsel for the respondent-State has no objection

This being the position, having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we extend t

he parole to the appellant till the hearing of the appeal itself.
Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2368/2004 is disposed of accordingly.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
 Court Master